KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1136913

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34730
Demco Oil and Gas Company

API No. 15 . 19-151-22400-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 1335 S. 6TH ST NE_SW SWSE g 23 Twp. 29 g gr 15 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 533 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: BLACKWELL state: OK _ zip: r4631 ., 2233 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _Dennis Kahle

Phone: (580 ) 789-0360

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 2822

Name: Vval Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: V@ Energy, Inc.
Purchaser: JP Energy Marketing LLC

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

LINe [Inw [Ese [lsw
County: Pratt
Lease Name: SEWELL Well #: L
Field Name: __Unknown
Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Elevation: Ground: 1998 Kelly Bushing: 2008
Total Depth: 4980 Plug Back Total Depth: 4980
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 318 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/28/2012 12/04/2012 02/15/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 43000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas

Lease Name: Watson 2 SWD 8061

License #:

Quarter SW__ Sec. 8 Twp.29 s R._15

D-24324

[ ]East[0]West

County: Pratt Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 04/28/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ Approved by: P S3™ pae. 06/14/2013




Operator Name: Demco Oil and Gas Company

Sec. 23 Twp.29

Lease Name:

Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ H“l HH' |m| ml‘ Hl“ HH ‘“‘

1136913

SEWELL well# 1

s. R.15 [ ]East [0]West County: Pratt

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo

Cores Taken Llves [Blno

Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

[0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample

Name Top Datum
Heebner 3908 -1900
Lansing 4085 -2077
B/KC 4466 -2458
Mississippian 4560 -2552
Viola 4705 -2697
Arbuckle 4924 -2916
D 4980 -2972

CASING RECORD [ | New [O]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24.0 318 60/40 Poz 350 Gel 2%, Cl 3%
Production 7.875 5.5 155 4606 AA2, 60/40/Poz | 175 Gel 2%, Cl 3%
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 4562-4570 Acid 750 gal. HCL/NE NE, Frac w/30000# sand | 4562-4570
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875" 4498 None [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
03/27/2013 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
75 10 35 36
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [O]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 4562-4570
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Demco Oil and Gas Company
Well Name SEWELL 1

Doc ID 1136913

All Electric Logs Run

Phased Induction Shallow Focus SP
Compensated Neutron PEL Density Micro
Borehole Volume Caliper

Composite PIT-LDT-CNT-GR-SP

Sonic Cement Bond




FIELD SERVICE TICKET

w 10244 NE Hwy. 61 k. Sl
B ) BASIC i 1718 07043 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124
b ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201
- PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET ND, —=
[ORIEGF . NEW == OLD = ) ™
,E 1 i |1 DISTRICT & 4 or et NEW B QR OPROD DINg CIwow  CIGUSTOMER
CUSTOMER (] o .oy . &3 . LN A s LEASE C w4, gl 'y WELL NQ.
ADDRESS COUNTY <y A= T 37— T - 8marE %
cImY STATE BERVICE CREW) (/. v otV A~ S e
AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: Srobfp £l L atdt e e e
EQUIPMENT# RS EQUIPMENT# HAS EQUIFMENT# HRS | TRUCK GALLED | DATE  am  Tive
.-"_.F‘ Lo LN & ."f Lf K. = — =) -"Lr_"_::
ﬁf}' ;. q ,_ ARRIVED AT JoB 26 .12 B o2
' - + STARTOPERATION | .- .. fM.
- FINISHOPERATION . s J 4@
'l' i 'f'.l:" "-_1' A HELEABED ; g gl ﬁ‘_ Pos
MILES FROM STATIONTOWELL -~ . = =6

CONTRACT CONDITIONGS; (Thin consracy mukt b ssgresd testons e 0D 18 commencod O merchandise is deliversd),

The widersigned iz suthoriged fo esecuts this contract =3 Bn pgert of the cusiamed, A such, the undersigned agrees and acknowksl(is that Mg contract 1or Ervices, malorals,
progucts. Andor BUpOis Nekdos al of and only those ey end vonditions appesring o the front and beck of this socomant Me addnanal of subsitilh Wms andior condtions shall
bdacime @ parn of thie contrect withaut thi wiltan contont of an officer ol Basio Energy Services LP.

LI LTI R, TE

SHENED: - -
(WELL OWHER, OFERATOR, CONTRACTOR QR AGENT)
TTEWPRICE - =
REF NO. MATERIAL. EQUIPMENT AND SEAVICES USED UNIT | GUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
!—u _-; O f ey "_ 3 ____-" =, ._L'r',,.-ua ;\,LL
- $=
Cl/od |relf FiAke (L | £3 4l 2B PE
ce inYy rale we (Ll ’ J L £ f“__-_;_d. 8 5 . —-
o F-. 134 atid o3 o e [ h.:il . I _".: g A { o Imea Al
et
G %1 ;.-“,.-*‘ §-4 ‘_ i’ —
F s i Lo [l . ] IET RN d_a::' A * 8 J-'"". a.lf £'d .-4..‘ - | = _‘#' e
= H sy T f 4 £ Jd i LY e {
Elis L 1 LX) = e B gov be
CIa00 fepil frm o Rl =)= e | il 8am o D
Ce2ud D] engaliv; < oa L o~ e i rFAEN: e — s A
¥
‘._-;'-r o Y f"'1jr e € 1 0 T - = v L. | 8 dso 5O
-;:'-I'.‘-.f- -'_.r__- [ -"H': r - __-. [ ” .1 é \_' _II, l .' L |I __g__ = .y "i.‘qi
SUB TOTAL
CHEMICAL | ACID DATA: L 449156726
E‘,EHH{L‘E & EQUIPMENT wTAX ON g
MATERIALS RTAXONS
TOTAL
-
SERVICE : . THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE | ' [] L[ +J) ., | ORDERED BY CUSTOMER ANG REGEIVED BY
e T :
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO. e ; > Gl ol



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

10244 NE Hwy. 61 . a
(B BASIC & 1718 07044 A
Pratt, Kansas 67124
ENERGY SERVICES  Phone 620-672-1201
‘“‘-n_... ol PEESAIRE PUME VWIEELINE
sty DATE TICKET NO
DA , NEW i3
‘@fw =3 6-y2 DISTRICT £ e . G OPROD ONg CJwow DEH%W
CUSTOMER () o rm #m 4~ Doaz LEASE Cou. iz t] 'Y WELL ND.
ADDRESS COUNTY LS o o 1 7 .20 - LS STATE
ciTy STATE SERVICE CREW /| /, o R
AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: T o/ 0 F~, C oiie)
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIFMENT# HAS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED o DATE A7 T
T /% 2e=ia L100
- 1 e ARRIVED AT JOB e R
+ L 8L g_r".- r.f__!’ i ’
N LA T lalD &y START OPERATION ¢ 2 tan
HHoz Al FINISH OPERATION . .. - M .
RELEASED PP TET -i.—ﬂa S ging
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL ' , |

GCONTRACT CONITIONS (Ths contract must be signad belore fhe job is commenced of marchandise s deliversd).

Tha undersigned is BUhorifan b0 auacuis thil cONACE AR AN Agen! Gf the cuttomed, A sich, W undersgned agrees and scknewiedoss ial his contrect it senices, meterials,
mmmm##mmmmwmmmnmwmummmwmwmmmmm
fCocrg o part of s oonbacd withgul e wittien consond of an offioes of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED
(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRAGTOR O AGENT)
ITEMRRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
i I e r =T malIT =N F=Ea ;{J ! Iir s 2 2
. . ool i ! £ = B .__?'JL re,
-~ i b ¢ g I F 4 4 il _I."'. . rER,
, TR S, A T ; ey A Zim |20
¥ #j,. . '1 & i =
=t - . - 1 & N o ¥
.4._..._-_........., ey S VL - .J.J — /b — ! o Weap |9
< 5 e SasoaP s s Lgas aga’y 3 f L3 = . i ef rar?, AL
P - - i il J W -LJI.J - r Jr H ".L 7-'\—»-" =l
— ¥
SUBTOTAL| . .., .|,
GHEMIGAL J ACID DATA. WS 3w Y ok
SERVICE & EQOUIPMENT WTAN ON S
MATERIALS RTAX ON §
=2 ——= = TOTAL
- - _—1
SERVICE { [ | | THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
HEPRESENTATWVE | /[ + | .J),. ./ | ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: ¥
= - WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRAGTOR OF AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NG.

FLEE W ) el et ¥



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 06617 A

) BASIC 5

Pratt, Kansas 67124
ENERGY SERVICES  Phone 620-672-1201

" PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

DATE TEHETNG,:. .

R 257 2

r— DISTRICT [ ru 7

NEW 3 QRD CIPROD LN CIWDW JW

customen [lemce i A2, L \EASE So.iols ! WELLNO.
ADDRESS COUNTY [rurr STATE /5 ©
GITY STATE SERVICE CREW /1) 4 77 g jfw,; D8] &ru
AUTHORIZED BY JosTee LHur 54 d_ §
| EQUIPMENT# HRS ECUIPMENT# HAS EQUIPMENT# HAS TFiLIGK CALLED PP ool Ny
Faige b A R
5t Fﬁi‘i = | ARRIVEGATJOB  /2-5-/7 8 m_--_‘_
_'_E;'T" == L ' START OPERATION jz.£97% #;{
L — 7 P NS OPERATION /3 5 &1 /7
AELEASED J2- 53 ﬁfﬁ e
| MLESFROM STATION TOWELL 7 =

CONTRACT COMDITIONS: (This contrmet mussl De s Debors i jof & oomonsmoed o mesdfidndise s doelraemed),

The undersigned i auihorzed fo executs this contract as an agent of the curtomer. Az such, e undeiigned agreas

mmmmuﬂmwmmmmmmmhlmmmmmmmmwmmmmm
become & pant of thie contrac) without the witten consent of an officer of Bass) Sy Sersos LS.

badh

T S PR L
(WELL CWNER, DFEHATOR, GWTHMTHHMM|
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ol o, MATERIALS RTAXONS
ID TOTAL
SERVICE A lil"‘ - THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVIGE ! : [~ - i
REPRESENTATIVE |+ [l | VWL ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY; . - W s

FIELD SERVICE ORCER NO

T | — T

(WELL OWNER DPERATOR EGHTHAE;I'ERIJH AGENRT)
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Conservation Division 2 2y
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 28, 2013

Dennis Kahle

Demco Oil and Gas Company
1335 S. 6TH ST
BLACKWELL, OK 74631

Re:ACO1
API 15-151-22400-00-00
SEWELL 1
SE/4 Sec.23-29S-15W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Dennis Kahle
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 29, 2013

Dennis Kahle

Demco Oil and Gas Company
1335 S. 6TH ST
BLACKWELL, OK 74631

Re:ACO-1
API 15-151-22400-00-00
SEWELL 1
SE/4 Sec.23-29S-15W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Dennis Kahle:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/28/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April
28, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Demco Oil and Gas Co

1335 S 6th ST
Blackwell OK 74631

ATTN: Dennis E Kahle

Sewell #1

23-29s-15w Pratt,KS

Start Date: 2012.12.03 @ 07:38:06
End Date:  2012.12.03 @ 18:31:51
Job Ticket #: 49510 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.06 @ 09:31:42
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Demco Qil and Gas Co

1335 S 6th ST
Blackw ell OK 74631

ATTN: Dennis E Kahle

23-29s-15w Pratt,KS

Sewell #1
Job Ticket: 49510 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.12.03 @ 07:38:06

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 13:38:36 Tester: Chris Staats
Time Test Ended: 18:31:51 Unit No: 47
Interval: 4563.00 ft (KB) To 4600.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2008.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4600.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1998.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6755 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 21.66 psig @ 4564.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.03 End Date: 2012.12.03 Last Calib.: 2012.12.03
Start Time: 07:38:11 End Time: 18:31:51 Time On Btm: 2012.12.03 @ 13:35:36
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.03 @ 16:11:21
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow I
ISI: No blow back
FF: Weak blow blow died
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
200 B P . T Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
A — ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
".’ 1. 0 [ 2194.84 | 111.20| Initial Hydro-static
- i 3 19.39 111.06 | Open To Flow (1)
| 1w 36 21.66 112.12 | Shut-In(1)
_ am | . 93 54.58 114.12 | End Shut-In(1)
g I 4o é 95 15.53 114.25 | Open To Flow (2)
| ] ” 155 19.77 116.08 | Shut-In(2)
& f g 1 = N 156 | 2167.93 | 118.61| Final Hydro-static
[ | J =
[ | 1
ol § |
I I\V / § Jj | 1
i | 1=
T — ] ]
3 hon Dec 2012 o e Time (Hours) oF e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 Mud w ith oil spots 1% oil 99% mud 0.14

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49510

Printed: 2012.12.06 @ 09:31:43




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Demco Qil and Gas Co

ESTING , INC.

1335 S 6th ST
Blackw ell OK 74631

ATTN: Dennis E Kahle

23-29s-15w Pratt,KS

Sewell #1
Job Ticket: 49510 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.12.03 @ 07:38:06

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 13:38:36

Time Test Ended: 18:31:51

Interval: 4563.00 ft (KB) To 4600.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Staats
Unit No: 47

Reference Eevations: 2008.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4600.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1998.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6773 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4564.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.03 End Date: 2012.12.03 Last Calib.: 2012.12.03
Start Time: 07:43:14 End Time: 18:32:54 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow I
ISI: No blow back
FF: Weak blow blow died
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
8 Py 5728 Tempersure =T Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) (deg F)
el 1.
3 f? 1.:
3 hon Dec 2012 o 2P Time (Hours) i oM
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 Mud w ith oil spots 1% oil 99% mud 0.14

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49510

Printed: 2012.12.06 @ 09:31:43




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB, TE Demco Oil and Gas Co 23-29s-15w Pratt,KS

EST/NG, ING 1335 S 6th ST Sewell #1

Blackw ell OK 74631

Job Ticket: 49510 DST#:1
ATTN: Dennis EKahle Test Start: 2012.12.03 @ 07:38:06

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4551.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 63.84 bbl Tool Weight: 2200.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib

I ] Total Volume: 63.84 bbl Tool Chased 2.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 16.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 72000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4563.00 ft Final  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 37.00 ft
Tool Length: 65.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4536.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4541.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4546.00

Jars 5.00 4551.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4554.00

Packer 5.00 4559.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4563.00

Stubb 1.00 4564.00

Recorder 0.00 6773 Outside 4564.00

Recorder 0.00 6755 Inside  4564.00

Perforations 33.00 4597.00

Bullnose 3.00 4600.00 37.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 65.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49510 Printed: 2012.12.06 @ 09:31:44




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Demco Qil and Gas Co

1335 S 6th ST
Blackw ell OK 74631

ATTN: Dennis E Kahle

23-29s-15w Pratt,KS

Sewell #1

Job Ticket: 49510 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.12.03 @ 07:38:06

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 47.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.39in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 [ Mud w ith oil spots 1% oil 99% mud 0.140
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.140 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49510

Printed: 2012.12.06 @ 09:31:45




Serial #: 6755 Inside Demco Qil and Gas Co Sew ell #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
5500 6755 Pressure | | :@ﬂmm ._.m_j_vm_.mE_.m
- _ _ I 120
_ _ I
B Initial _.ﬂ:..n__.o-mﬁm:n
B | 110
2000 i
= _
_
B _
B _ 100
B _
1500 ! o
| 2
G - | @
2 L _ 80 M.
— | cC
o | 3
5 L _ .
[F2] _ (e}
® 1000 : : &
o - _ I 80 n
_ I ~
- _ I
¥ _ I
B _ I
_ I
_ I 70
500 i i
_ I
| I ¥
_ I
| &
_ .
s T : nd Shut-In{1) hut-In(2)
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Serial #: 6773 Outside Demco Qil and Gas Co Sew ell #1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. vo 49510

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. "S-C WC” i ‘ e e __Test No. ____[___ Date /52 J-B '_/;
Company DC mco Cr | CU\O{ Cas e, Elevation QQC‘GJ KB / 7 7 é) GL
Address !’-g 35 S : C"—EK,ST, B/th_‘(\“e“ i CL, 7'-{(043#[ e
Co. Rep / Geo. DE/UA/LS PE Kq L\Lﬁ— - Rig ‘/‘:“’ #5

Location: Sec. 2_3 Twp. 2 C] Rge. }5 Co. P e ""j: State ](S
Interval Tested Lfség i L/é OO Zone Tested /t/} ;_g)

? 4
Anchor Length —? 7 - Drill Pipe Run LLS-S [ Mud Wt. 4 o
Top Packer Depth __F1 $5% Ol Collars Run & vis 47
Bottom Packer Depth L{S 63 Wt. Pipe Run_o_ o WL 9, L/

Total Depth 4600 Chiorides,_~S OO0 ppm System  LcM ()
Blow Description IF . WCfOl K l)] ow [ =
s AlO blow baek
FE. wea\ blrw blev C’(i l‘cl
A

Rec_ 10[ Featof_ Mo D Wi o1l Spo XS ogas | i Ywater ‘?C? %mud

Rec Feetof %gas . %oil - %water %mud
Rec Feet of ) %qas %oil Yowater %mud
Rec Feetof ] ) o _ %Qgas %e0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of _a == %qas %o0il %Yewater %mud
Rec Total /ﬁ 3 ~ BHT /] F) ~ Gravity —  APIRW —_ @ ,,"“__oF Chlorides M}_ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic °‘? } ‘? L{ E!/T:st 1250 T-On Location ]l / 5
(B) First Initial Flow / 07 El/.}ars 250 ~ T-Started ‘7 ~3 5
(C) First Final Flow 2 _ & safetyJoint 75 Topen__/ 3 3£
(D) Initial Shut-In S 'L[ O circSub TSt / éf. /&7
(E) Second Initial Flow [ > O Hury Sty o T /- 3o
(F) Second Final Flow / 4 M/Mi;:age é oM tles: o3 S
(G) Final Shut-In O Sampler
() Fina Hyarosiaic_ 2 | o " O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open L0 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In G O O Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow (‘0 U Day Standby Total 1668
Final Shut-In 300 ) O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1668 e
Approved By " /V\Mﬁ ‘&Q Q}*—‘ Our Representative % ¥

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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	olicense: 34730
	oname: Demco Oil and Gas Company
	oaddr1: 1335 S. 6TH ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: BLACKWELL
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 74631
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Dennis Kahle
	oarea: 580
	ophone: 789-0360
	clicense: 5822
	cname: Val Energy, Inc.
	geologist: Val Energy, Inc.
	purchaser: JP Energy Marketing LLC
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 11/28/2012
	tdate: 12/04/2012
	cdate: 02/15/2013
	API: 15-151-22400-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 23
	Township: 29
	Range: 15
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 533
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2233
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Pratt
	lname: SEWELL
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: Unknown
	ProdFormation: Mississippi
	ElevationGL: 1998
	ElevationKB: 2008
	td: 4980
	pbtd: 4980
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 318
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 43000
	fluid: 1800
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas
	flease: Watson 2 SWD
	flicense: 8061
	fqtr: SW
	fsection: 8
	ftownship: 29
	frange: 15
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Pratt
	fpermit: D-24324
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/28/2013
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 06/14/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner
	top1: 3908
	datum1: -1900
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 4085
	datum2: -2077
	form3: B/KC
	top3: 4466
	datum3: -2458
	form4: Mississippian
	top4: 4560
	datum4: -2552
	form5: Viola
	top5: 4705
	datum5: -2697
	form6: Arbuckle
	top6: 4924
	datum6: -2916
	form7: TD
	top7: 4980
	datum7: -2972
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24.0
	setting1: 318
	cement1: 60/40 Poz
	sacks1: 350
	additive1: Gel 2%, Cl 3%
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4606
	cement2: AA2, 60/40/Poz
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: Gel 2%, Cl 3%
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 3
	perf1: 4562-4570
	acid1: Acid 750 gal. HCL/NE NE, Frac w/30000# sand
	d1: 4562-4570
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875"
	tubingdepth: 4498
	packerdepth: None
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 03/27/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 75
	gas_prod: 10
	water: 35
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 36
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Yes
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4562-4570
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


